Investment Management Services



Notice

Fund Manager BMO Global Asset Management

Date June 2016

Notice

Rajiv Silgardo has announced his retirement as of August 1, 2016 from his role as Co-CEO of BMO Global Asset Management ('GAM'); Mr. Silgardo presently has direct accountability for the Canadian operation of BMO GAM. This announcement follows the departure of Barry McInerney, Co-CEO, BMO GAM, who had been accountable for U.S. operations, in May of 2016 to pursue an external opportunity.

BMO GAM has announced that Richard Wilson has been appointed and will operate as sole CEO of BMO GAM, and will be responsible for strategic direction, profitability and investment results globally. Mr. Wilson's appointment also includes the title and role of Chief Investment Officer ('CIO').

Products Affected

BMO U.S. Equity Fund (GRS)
BMO Canadian Small Cap Fund (GRS)

Impact

Organization & People

Mr. Wilson served as CEO of BMO GAM (Europe, Middle East and Africa) prior to this change. He had served as CEO of F&C Asset Management until January of 2013 when the firm was aquired by BMO Financial Group. IMS will monitor the transition in leadership at BMO GAM, however, we do not anticipate any direct impact to the portfolio management teams, processes, or philosophy of the BMO Funds currently on the Fund platform.

Closing Remarks

BMO GAM has addressed the recent departures of two regional CEOs with a sole global replacement. As mentioned, no material investment impacts are expected, however, IMS will meet with BMO GAM to further discuss Mr. Wilson's expanded CEO and CIO roles and responsibilities. At present, IMS has no significant concerns.

For Advisor / GBRS Client Use Only - not for use with the public. The i-Watch® Alert and i-Watch® Notice are Manulife Investment Management Services ('IMS') publications. The information contained herein is neither all-inclusive nor guaranteed by IMS and is subject to change as market and other conditions warrant. This report is for information purposes only and is not intended as an offer or solicitation with respect to the purchase or sale of any individual investment. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any manner without the prior written consent of IMS and / or The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company (Manulife).

Manulife, the Block Design, the Four Cubes Design, Strong Reliable Trustworthy Forward-thinking, Investment Watch, on-Watch, i-Watch® and the i-Watch® logo are the registered trademarks of The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company (Manulife) and are used by it, and by its affiliates under license.

